TABLE 1. Stratigraphic data used in subsidence analysis.

SOUTHERN CANADA

Unit Name

Fernie Fm.

a. Poker Chip Shale

b. Rock Creek Mem.

c. Grey Beds
unconformity
d. Green Beds

e. Passage Beds

Kootenay Group

laa

Morrissey Fm.

aQ

=

Elk Fm.

i. Blairmore Group

unconformity

j- Blackstone Fm.
k. Cardium Fm.

l. Wapiabi Fm.

m. Belly River Fm.

n. Bearpaw Fm.

Mist Mountain Fm.

Age of top (Ma)

146
143
135

99

94

92.5

89

83.5

70

Thickness (m)

33
42
83

22
83

27
611
463

2000

100
100
667
1333
200

Depositional

Environment

offshore
offshore

offshore

offshore

offshore

nearshore
non-marine

non-marine

non-marine

offshore
nearshore
nearshore
non-marine

offshore
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o. St. Mary River Fm. 68
p- Willow Creek Fm. 60

NORTHWEST MONTANA
Unit Name

Age of top (Ma)

Ellis Group

g- Sawtooth Fm. 166
r. Rierdon Fm. 162
unconformity 156
s. Swift Fm. 152
t. Morrison Fm. 137
unconformity 133
u. Kootenai Fm. 99

unconformity 96

v. Blackleaf Fm. 93.5
unconformity 925

w. Marias River Fm. 85
x. Telegraph Creek Fm. -

Virgelle Sand 80
y. Two Medicine Fm. 78
z. Bearpaw Fm. 77
aa. Horsethief Sand 71
bb. St. Mary Fm. -

Willow Ck. Fm. 60

Thickness (m)

72

42

61

395

533

433

250

708

133

163

627

non-marine

non-marine

Depositional

Environment

nearshore

offshore

offshore

non-marine

non-marine

nearshore

offshore

nearshore

non-marine

offshore

nearshore

non-marine
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